
FRP

TO ALL KNOWN
CREDITORS/SHAREHOLDERS

Minerva
29 East Parade

Leeds Lsl 5PS
Tel: +44 (0)115 831 3555

frpCic!visoryoe®m

Your ref:

Our ref:    W1350LEE/ PCV77awEB/RM/RMH/J

Please contact:    Ryan Marsh

Telephone Number:    0113  8313566

Email Address:    Ryan,Marsh@frpadvisory.com

Date:    16 September 2020

Dear Sirs/Madam

WINDERMEREHYDR®FTOTELLIMITED(ENLIQUIDA"ON)("THECOMPANY'?
NOTlcEOFcREDET®RsvOLUNTARywENDINGupENAcc®RDANGEwlTHRULE6.15(nOFTHE
INSOLVENCY (ENGLAND AND WALES) RULES 2016

IwritetoadviseyouthattheCompanywasplacedintocreditors'voluntaryliquidationon15September2020
andPaulAndrewWhitwamand1wereappointedtoactasJointLiquidators.

The  decision  procedure  used  in  this  instance  was  the  deemed  consent  procedure  in  accordance  with  the
InsolvencyRules.TherelevantproportionofcreditorsdidnotobjecttothedecislontoappointPhilipEdward
PierceandPaulAndrewWhitwamasJointLiquidatorsandthereforeitwasdeemedapprovedat23.59on15
September 2020.

I  have  today  placed  on  t:he  website  http://creditors.frpadvisory.com,  the  following  documents,  which  are
available for viewing  and  downloading:

Notice of appointment of the Joint Liquidators;
A summary of the Company's statement of affairs;
Formal  notice to submit your claim;
A.proof Of de:i yitform (attached fror y_our completi?n_gnd rat.urn.);
C:erthof s CruesHromfi+re (attaiGhed for your completion and return)-,
Schedule of Pre-appointment cost:s;
Form R1.50 -Notice regarding future use of websites
Decision   procedure   notice,   including   a   voting   form   containing   the   decisions   to   be   considered
(attached for completion and return)

You will  be asked for a case code, which  is:  W1350LEE.

Alternatively,  if you require a  hard copy of the documents,  please either contact my office using the email or
telephone number above, or write to the above address and the documents will  be provided, free of charge,
within five business days of receipt of your request,

Pre-appointment costs

Pre-appointment costs of £5,000  plus disbursement and VAT,  as set out in the schedule of Pre-appointment
costs, were approved  by the Company in  relation to the costs of assistance provided by FRP Advisory Trading
Limited  to the  directors  in  preparing  the  statement of affairs  and  dealing  with  the  necessary  procedures  t:o
achieve the creditors' decision on the appointment of liquidators. These costs represent a fair and  reasonable
reflection of the work undertaken.

FRPisatradingnameofFRPAdvisoryTradingLimited,which.islncorporatedinEnglandandWales.Compcinynumber123158S5.Registeredoffice110CannonStreet,LondonEC4N6EU.Furtherinformation
in relation to how we use, store and share personal data is set out in our pr.ivacy notice at www.frpadvisory.com/privacy



Inaddition,legalcostsof£3,500plusdisbursementsandVAT,assetoutinthescheduleofPre-appointment
costs,havebeenincurredbylrwinMitche„solicitorsinLeeds,inrespectofassistingthedirectorsinreinstating
theCompanytotheRegisterasaresultofitbeinginadvertentlystruckoff.

A decision  on the  payment of these outstanding  costs  as an  expense of the  liquidation  is being  sought from
the creditors.

Liquidators' remuneration, costs and expenses

Itisarequirementthat,unlessaliquidationcommitteeisformed,creditorsapprovethebasisoftheLiquidators'
remuneration  and  certain  disbursements.   The  Liquidators  intend  to  report further  in  due  course,  at which
pointtheywilllooktoseekapprovalforthebasisoftheirfeesanddisbursements.Includedwithintheirrepoit
will  be  an  estimated  outcome  statement,  schedule  of work,  a  link to the  Creditors' guide to fees  and  a  fee
estimate.

Liquidation committee

¥f:t°h;rli;,:Yn:[!ifehn:::hi:adt#::£bm;:h:::e:SecYo:[C:#ii:as:ae:e:i::;t:a:td::i
whatmightbeexpectedofyoushouldyouchoosetoserveasamemberofaCommittee.Shouldyouwishto
nominatesomeonetoactontheCommitteepleaseensuretheyareprovidedwiththisinformation.

Prescribed palt

lnaccordancewiththelnsolvencyAct1986,theprescribedpaltisanelementofnetrealisationsduetothe
floatingchargeholderwhlchismadeavailableforunsecuredcredltors(sub]ecttothefloatingchargepost-
dating15September2003).Inthiscircumstance,thereisnofloatingchargeandthereforetheprescrlbedpait
does  not apply in this instance.

Matters requiring further investigation

I  am  required  as  part of my duties to establish  what assets the  Company owns  and  to  consider the way  in
which the Company's business has been conducted,  and I am  required  under the  provisions of the Company
Directors  Disqualification  Act  1986,  to  report to  the  Secretary  of  State  for  Business,  Energy  and  Industrial
Strategyontheconductofthedirectors.Ifyouhaveanyinformationorconcernsregardingthewayinwhich
theCompany'sbusinesshasbeenconducted,orhaveinformationregardingpotentialrecoveriesfortheestate,
please contact me as soon as possible.   A creditor's questionnaire is attached.

Retention of title

lf you  consider that you  supplied  goods  under terms  claiming  retention  of title,  then  I  should  be grateful  if
youwouldnotifymeimmediatelyinordertoarrangeforanearlyinspectionofanysuchgoods.Intheevent
that your  claim  relates  to  leased  or  hired  equipment,  you  should  forward  to  me  proof of ownership  and  a
detaileddescriptionoftheitemsconcernedtogetherwithearlysettlementvalues,if applicable,

I  will  require  various  documentation  in  support  of  your  claim.   Please  contact  me  and  I  will  send  you  a
questionnaire for completion, which details the information  required.

Ifyoudonotnotifymeofanyretentionoftitleclaimyouconsideryouhavewithinthenextsevendays,Iwill
assume that you have no such claim.



Future reporting

If not before,  a  progress  report detailing the progress of the liquidation will  be prepared at the conclusion or
following each anniversary of the liquidation, whichever is the sooner.

I    have   placed    on   the   website:    http://creditors.frpadvisory.com    a    notice   confirming   that   all   future
correspondence  in  connection  with  this  matter will  be  placed  on  that website for viewing  and  downloading
without further  notice and  will  not be  posted to you  unless you  request it.   In  order to view the  notice,  you
will  be asked for a case code, which  is:  W1350LEE.

Hard  copies  of both  current and  future  documents  placed  on  the  website  can  be  requested  at any time  by
contacting  my  office  by telephone,  email  or  in  writing.   The  website will  be  utilised  for  correspondence  of a
general  nature and would  not be used for correspondence in  connection with  agreeing your claim or making
a  distribution.

If you wish to receive notifications of new documents being posted to the website in the future,  please follow
these instructions:

1,    Go  to  the  following  website  address:   http://creditors.frpadvisory.com   and   enter  the  case  code:
W1350LEE;

2.    On  the  right  hand  side of the  page you  win  see  a ``start alerts" button together with  a ``stop alerts"
button;

3,    Select the ``start alerts" button to be directed to a new screen;

4.    Inputyour email address and clickon submit;

5.    You will  be sent a confirmation email advising that your alert has been successfully set up;

6.    You will see all the available documents on the left hand side of the page;

7.    If at any time you wish to stop the alerts,  please select the ``stop alerts" button and follow the same
process as above.

If  you  do  not  wish  to  receive  any  further  communication  regarding  these  insolvency  proceedings,  please
confirm this  in writing  using the address or eman contained  in this letter.   This will  not affect any entitlement
to receive a dividend, should one become payable, or any rights to participate in any decision making process,
although you would  not receive  notice of it.   You  can  change your decision to opt out at any time.    Further
information    in   connection   with   this   and   other   information   you    may   find    helpful   can    be   found   at
bj±Qsi/£ee£!j±Q±:s±rpa±±£isQr)££QmfinfQ±aspx.

Documents for completion and return

For ease, I attach the following for your completion and return:

Aproofofdebtformforcreditorstosubmittheirclaim(ifnotalreadysubmitted);
Creditor's Questionnaire;
The  decision  notice  which  includes  a voting  form  containing  decisions to  be  considered  by  creditors
for completion and return by the decision date.



Should you  require any further information  please contact my office.

Yours faithfully

Philip Pierce
Joint Liquidator
Licensed  in the  United  Kingdom  by the Institute of Chartered  Accountants  in  England  & Wales and  bound  by
the Insolvency Code of Ethics

The   office   holder(s)   will   be   the   data   controller   in   respect  of  the   personal   data   collected   for  the   purpose   of  administering   this
matter.    Further  information   in   relation  to  how  we  may  use,  store  and  share  the  information   is  set  out  in  our  privacy  notice  at
hg:ps://www.frpadvisorv.com/Privacy/.

Encs.



Rule 14.4
PROOF OF DEBT -GENERAL FORM

Relevant Date:  15 september 2o2o      wjndermere Hydro Hotel Limited                                                                         ,

1. Name of Creditor
(If a company please also give company
registration number)

2' Addressofcreditorforcorrespondence                           \

3. Email  address                                                                                    \

4. Total amount of claim,   includlng any Value Added
Tax) as at the relevant date, less any paymentsreceivedaftertherelevantdate,tradeandother

usual discounts and any other amounts to be setoff.

5. If amount in 4 above includes outstanding
£                      /not applicable

uncapitalised interest please state amount

6. Particulars of how and when debt Incurred (If youneedmorespaceappendacontinuationsheetto

this form)Particulars of any security held, the value of the

7.
security, and the date it was given.Particularsofanyreservationoftitle claimed inrespectofgoodssuppliedtowhichtheclaim

8.

relates.Details of any document by which the debt can be

9.
substantiated[Notethereis no need to attach these now but theofficeholdermaycallforanydocumentorevidencetosubstantiatethewholeoranypartofaI.

This document must be signed:

Name in capital  letters

Address

Email Address

Signature

For and on behalf of L
Relationship           or           authority           to           sign           (eg

Lf                             YES/NOdirector/accountant/member)Ifsigningonbehalfofabody  corporate  please  indicate  ib

ou are the sole mem  erDate

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow



CREDITORS QUESTIONNAIRE

WINDERMERE HYDR0 HOTEL LIMITED
(IN LIQUIDATION)

Registered Office:  Minerva,  29  East Parade,  Leeds, West Yorkshire,  LS1  5PS

Trading Address:  Helm  Road,  Bowness-on-Windermere, Windermere,  LA23  3BA

Date of Appointment of Insolvency Practitioner:  15 September 2020

Creditor's  name:

Address:

Estimated claim:
£

Details of goods supplied:

Period of trade with the Company:

Were agreed terms of business in  place with theCompany?Ifso,pleaseprovideasignedcopy

of the terms.

Were any goods recovered from site underretentionoftitleprovisionsincludedwithin

terms of business prior to the Company entering
liquidation?

What was the authorised Credit limit?   Was the £

credit limited ever exceeded?   If so, what action
was taken to remedy?

Did you  have contact with the management of
the Company? If `Yes',  please confirm the name
of the management and your understanding of
their position /  role within the Company:

Names of any other personnel with whom you
had dealings at the Company:

Did you experience any difficulties / delays in

your communications with the Company relating
to your account?

Was any security, guarantee or assurance given
to you  in  respect of ongoing trade?

If the answer to the above question  is `Yes',
what assurance was given and by who?



In the matter of the Insolvency Act 1986

Rules 6.7, 6.19,18.16,18.20 and 15.8 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

REGISTERED NAME: WINDERMERE HYDRO HOTEL LIMITED (IN  LIQUIDATION)

REGISTERED NUMBER: 08450216

NOTICE OF DECISION PROCEDURE BY CORRESPONDENCE AND VOTING FORM

Details  of  the  decision(s)  to  be 1. Approval of the payment of the pre appointment expenses
made is set out in the voting form

2.  That  a  liquidation  committee  is  not  established  or,  if  creditorsattached     for    completion.         A
summary of the decisions is set out wish to form a committee,  nominations to act are provided
here-

Description      of      the      decisionprocedureandarrangementsto The     decision     procedure     to     be     used     in     this     instance     ls
``correspondence" in accordance with the Insolvency Rules.

vote on the decision
In  order for a  creditor's vote to  be counted, the voting form  should
be  completed  and  delivered,  together  with  a  proof  of  their  claim
(unless already submitted), to the convener on or before the Decision
Date detailed  below.

Any    nominations    for    prospective    members    of   the    liquidationcommitteemustbereceivedbythedecisiondateandcanonlybe

accepted  if the office  holder is satisfied as to the creditor's eligibility
to be a member of the committ:ee in accordance with the Insolvency
Rules.Acreditor whose debt is treated  as a small debt in  accordance with

the Insolvency Rules must still deliver a  proof if they wish to vote.

Any   creditor   who   has   opted   out   from    receiving    notices   mayneverthelessvoteifthecreditorprovidesaproofbythedecision

dat:e'

If a  liquidation  committee is established, the creditors' votes on thedecisions1and2willbedisregardedandthecommitteewillbeasked

to vote on the decisions under separate cover.

Decision date 5 October 2020

Creditors/contributories   right   to Creditors  and  contributories  may  make  a  written   request  to  theLiquidatorthattheabovedecision(s)bemadebyaphysicalcreditors'orcontributories'meeting.Thethresholdrequiredtoenablea

request a physical meeting

physical  meeting to be convened  is any of the following:

®       100/o  in value of the creditors or contributories;  or
®       loo/o in  number of the creditors or contributories;  or
•      10 creditors or contributories.

Such  request  must  be  made  by  the  above  within  5  business  days
from the date of delivery of this notice.



In the matter of the Insolvency Act 1986

Rules 6o7, 6.19,18.16,18.20 and 15.8 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

REGISTERED NAME: WINDERMERE HYDRO HOTEL LIMITED (IN  LIQUIDATION)

REGISTERED NUMBER: 08450216

NOTICE OF DECISION PROCEDURE BY CORRESPONDENCE AND VOTING FORM

Appeals against decisions A   creditor   may   appeal   a   decision   of  the   convener   or   chair   by
application to Court within 21 days after the decision date

Date:  16 September 2020

Philip Pierce
Joint Liquidator and Convenor of the decision procedure
Licensed  in  the  United  Kingdom  by the Institute  of Chartered  Accountants  in  England  & Wales  and  bound  by
the Insolvency Code of Ethics

Email address:  cp.Ieeds@frpadvisory.com

Address:  FRP Advisory Trading  Limited,  Minerva,  29  East Parade,  Leeds, Yorkshire,  LS15PS



In the matter of the lnsolveney Act 1986

Rules6.7,6.19,18.16,18.20and15o8ofthelnsolvency(EnglandandWales)Rules2016

REGISTERED NAME: WINDERMERE HYDR0 HOTEL LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)

REGISTERED NUMBER: 08450216

NOTICE OF DECISION PROCEDURE BY CORRESPONDENCE AND VOTING FORM

VOTING FORM

APPROVAL OF THE BASIS OF THE LIQUIDATORS' REMUNERATI0N AND DISBUF`SEMENTS
WHETHER A LIQUIDATION COMMITTEE SHOULD BE ESTABLISHED

In  accordance  with  the  Insolvency  Rules,  please  complete  and  return  this  form  to  FRP  Advisory  Trading
Limited,  Minerva,  29  East  Parade,  Leeds,  west Yorkshire,  LS1  5PS,    by  5  October  2020,  the  decision  date,
together  with  a  proof of debt form  if  not  already  submitted,  in  order  for  your  vote  to  be  counted  on  the
following  decisions;

1. That  the   liquidators   be  authorised   to   pay  from   the  estate  the   sum   of£11,429.16,includingVAT,inrespectofpreliquidationcostsassetoutinthescheduleofpreliquidationcostscirculatedwiththisnotice
*Agree/Disagree

2. Mileage  can  be  recharged  at the  HMRC approved  mileage  rate  prevailing  at
*Agree/Dlsagree*Agree/Disagree

the time the mileage was incurred.

3. That a  liquidation committee is not established

Where you are in favour of the establishment of a committee youmustprovidethedetailsofthepersonyouwishtoactasyourrepresentativeonanycommitteethatmaybesubsequentlyformed.

Proposed Committee Representative (if applicable) :Name:

E.I.mal.TIno.

e.

*Delete as appropriate

Note:'V|;Lac.iiquidationcommitteeises_I.abli:led.it.Wills_PLpr:I:_:P_e.d=F/SLi^°.n^S.1,a^n!:,:ba°av;ec.n::ead!tn°^r::fv!hewfsh°pnatehnee:rea)
L'deac'i'sqi::us:L;:I;;auf';;;;i-c;if;i;;i`if:;;ii.;.i-rff5icc3_yjn:.__yhereacommitteeisnotappointed,thegeneral
-i;Jy-oifreditors will decide on all matters to be considered,



In the matter of the Insolvency Act 1986

Rules 6,7, 6.19,18.16,18.20 and 15.8 of the lnsolveney (England and Wales) Rules 2016

REGISTERED NAME: WINDERMERE HYDRO HOTEL LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)

REGISTERED NUMBER: 08450216

NOTICE 0F DECISION  PROCEDURE BY CORRESPONDENCE AND VOTING FORM

Signature:

Name in capital letters:

For and on behalf of=

Relationship       or      authority      to      sign       (eg
director/accountant/member):

If  signing  on  behalf  of  a  body  corporate  please *YES/NO

indicate if you are the sole member:

A proof of claim *IS AITACHED

Please ensure this form is signed and a proof of debt form (if *HAS BEEN SUBMITTED PREVIOUSLY
not already submitted) has been submitted in order for your
vote to be counted

Date

*Delete as appropriate



FRP

STRICTLY PRIVATE AND CONFIDENTIAL

T0 ALL CREDITORS

Minerva
29 East Parade

Leeds LS1 5PS
Tel: +44 (0)113 831 3555

frBCid\fis©Fy€com

Your ref:

Our ref:    W1350LEE/PCV35/RM/RMH/F

Please cont:act::    Ryan Marsh

Telephone Number:    0113  8313566

Email Address:    Ryan.Marsh@frpadvisory.com

Date:    7 September 2020

Dear Sir/Madam

WINDERMERE IIYDRO HOTEL LIMITED (``THE COMPANY'|

The directors  of the  Company  have consulted  us for the  purpose  of assisting  them  in  placing  the  Company
intoliquidation.IwishtoadvlseyouthatprlortomyinitialmeetingwiththedirectorsoftheCompanyon10
May2019,neither1noranyofmycolleagueshaveprevious]yactedonbehalfoftheCompanyoritsdirectors.

PhilipPierceandPaulWhitwamofFRPAdvisoryTradi``gLimitedwereappointedJointAdministratorsofHydro
Hotel  Limited  on  8  February  2019.   On  27  January  2020,  the Administration  was  converted  into  a  Creditors'
VoluntaryLiquidation,withPhilipPierceandPaulWhitwambeingappointedasJointLiquidators.TheCompany
is the sole shareholder of Hydro Hotel  Limited.

On  24  September  2019,  the  Company  was  struck  off the  Registrar  of  Companies  in  error.    The  Directors
immediately  instructed  solicitors  to  assist with  reinstating  the  Company.    The  relevant documentation  was
submitted to the  Court and  following  a further delay  due to the  recent global  pandemic,  the  Company was
restoredtotheRegistrarofCompaniesbyorderoftheCouiton18August2020,

In this respect we enclose:-

®              Formal   notice  of  the  proposed  decision   under  the  Deemed  Consent  procedure  provided   by  the
Insolvency Rules to agree the following:

To confirm the appointment of Philip Edward  Pierce and Paul Andrew Whitwam of FRP
Advisory Trading  Limited as Liquidators of the company

®              Proof of debt form

•            ::::;vine::; ::nt:I:ncd°amnpda#e:)ffi':iespr2eopLa6r:d  by the  dlrectors  ln  accordance with  Rule 6,4 of the

Shouldyourequireanyfurtherinformationinrelationtoourengagement,theCompany'srelevanttrading
activityandfinancialhistoryorfurtherexplanationofthedirectors'statementofaffalrs,pleasecontactmy
office using the contact details above,

Ifyouobjecttotheproposedappolntmentofthejointllquidators,youshouldcompletetheformattachedto
theDeemedConsentnoticeandreturnittomewithacompletedproofofdebtformnolaterthanthedecision

FRPIsatrc.dingnameofFRPAdvisoryTradlngLimited,whichislncorporatedinEnglandandWalesCompanynumber1231SBS5Reglsteredoffice110CannonStreet,LondonEC4N6EU.Further'nformation
inrelotiontohctwweuse.storeandsharepersonaldatoissetout.inourpr.ivacynoticeatwww.frpadvisory.com/privacy



date  stated  in  the  notice.  If 10%  or  more  by value of the creditors entitled to vote object to the  proposed
decision,aphysicalmeetingofcreditorswillbeconvenedonnotlessthan3businessdays'notice,andcreditors
will  be  notified  accordingly.

Creditorsmaymakeawrittenrequestthattheabovedecisionsbemadebyaphysicalcreditors'meeting.The
threshold required to enable a  physical meeting to be convened is any of the following:

•      loo/o in valueofthe creditors;

•      loo/o in numberofthe creditors;

•      10creditors.

Such  request may  be  made  between  the  delivery of the  enclosed  notice  and  the  decision  date given  in  the
notice.

Philip Pierce
Client Services Partner
LicensedintheUnitedKingdombythelnstituteofCharteredAccountantsinEngland&Walesandboundby
the Insolvency Code of Ethics

Encs.



En rme matter Of the lm5o]vency Act 198©

Secfton 100 orlhc Insolvency Act 1986
4.14Bules6.1aand15.7ofthe§nsolvenc}.{Engl.dndandWalL`5)Rules2016

unRIDERMERE HyDRO HOTEL LEMITED (``THE cOMPANy")

RIorleeo_FPBgLPLgLS_E.DAPpol""ENTOFL±±g¥|ELTQBLE±PiEprEj2qus.E_N_T__._

.                                       ..,             ,,,f,-                          I"jndermere Hydra Hofel Limited08450216ToconfirmtheappointmentOfPhilip Edward Pierce and Paul AndrewWhitwamofFRPAdvisoryTradingLimitedasLiquidatorsOfthecompany.`.-stanceisthedeemedRegistered name of Company
b

Details Of the decision{s} to be
made.

lbes€riptian Of the decision The decision  procedure  to  be usconsentprocedureinaccordanceIftherelevantproportionofcrediedaroveda[€d  'n th's  lnwiththelnsolvendy Rules.torsdoriotobjecttothedecisiQn{s)23.59onthedecisiondate

procedure

--`_
15 September 20ZO•-.------Creditorsmayobjectto the proposed  deci5ia.ns by completing anddeliveringthisformtogetherwithaproofoftheirclaim'totheconvenerbythedEcisiQndate,failingwhichtheobjectionwillbe

I:¥otr:,I::n5::bpuotsoerte:er:gs#s,
disregarded.

It is the convener`s responsibility to see if the threshold Of object-ons
is met for each decision.
If the threshold is met the deemed conserit procec!ure wili terminate
without a decision being made.
Ifsufficientobjection5arerece-rvedregardingtheappointmentOfthe
liquidator  a  physical  meetirtg  will  be  convened,  to seek a  decision
from the creditors on the rlomination oF a 'liquidator.

The  threshold  for  objections  is  inet  where  10%  in  value  Of  the
relevant creditors have objected to the proposed decision(s).
Where creciitors make nominatiens for membership of a  lrtyuidation
committee it is the convener's responsibility to confirm the creditor's
eligibility to act in such capacity.

hysical meetittg fol!®wimg
bjections

`Where the threshold 8f objections has bE!en met, a physical meetl`ng
will  be  convened  cm  not  tess  than  3  business  days'  notice,  and
creditors will be rrotified accordingly.



Fine the matter of tits IFTs®tvemc¥ ACE £9S6

SBc[ior] lop ofth€ Iust!iveney Act 1986
4.14 Rule.t 6,14and 15.7 ofthc ]n.Solvency (Etig]an a and Wales) R`iles 2016

WIHDER"ERE IiYBR® HOTEL LIMITED I"THE COMPANY"}

neoi'icE `OF pR®pOsED APPOINTMENT OF

Creditors/contributories right to
r.eqqes± a pfty5ica! meeting

Liquidator nominated
C®mpany

Further i nformation
Cant:act details to oBtain
information

Signed:

Creditors/contributories may make a written request to the. convener
that     the     above     decision{s)      be     made      ay      a      prty§ical
creditors'/contributories' meeting.   The threshold  required to enable
a prtysical meeting to be convenec] is any of the following:

a      10% in value of the creditors or contributories;
a      10% in number Qfthe creditors or contribHtories;
a      10 creditors or contributories.

Such reqLlest may be made between the delivery Qf this notice anc]
the decision date giverl above.

A  creditor  may  appeal  a   ciecision   Of  the  convener  or  chair  by
application to Court within 21 days after the decision date

__                                                               __    _                      __                      .                                                                                                                                                                __-

wind up is 1S September 2$2®

by the Philip  Edward  Pierce  and  Paul  Andrev\
Trading Limited, Minerva, 29 East Parad

further

Pmip Edward  Pierce,  contact details a[
charge,  prior to the decision date , sue
the Companyfs a`Ffair5 as may reasonabl

Ir#ftyL2
CHRISTINE ADAMSORE
Director

Date: 3 September 2020

Whitwam riiFTAHOTi
e, Leeds, Yorkshire, LS1 5PS.

will  provide free Of
information corlceming

y be required.



Rule 14.4
PROOF 0F DEBT -GENERAL FORM

Windermere Hydro Hotel LimitedRelevantDate:15September2020

1. Name of Creditor

(If a company please also give company
registration  number)

2. Address of Creditor for correspondence

3. Email address

4. Total amount of claim,  (including any Value Added
Tax) as at the relevant date, less any paymentsreceivedaftertherelevantdate,tradeandotherusualdiscountsandanyotheramountstobeset

off.

5. If amount in 4 above includes outstandlng
£                     /not applicable

uncapitalised interest please state amount

6. Particulars of how and when debt Incurred (If youneedmorespaceappendacontinuationsheetto

this form)

7. Particulars of any security held, the value of the
security, and the date it was given.

Particulars of any reservation of title claimed  in8.
respect of goods supplied to which the claim
relates.

9. Details of any document by which the debt can be
substantiated
[Note there is no need to attach these now but theofficeholdermaycallforanydocumentorevidence

to substantiate the whole or any part of a claim]

This document must be signed:

Name in capital  letters

Address

Email Address

Signature

For and on behalf of

Relationship           or           authority           to           sign           (eg
director/accountant/member)

If  signing  on  behalf  of  a  body  corporate  please  indicate  if YES/NO

you are the sole member

Date

Software Supplied  by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited,  Glasgow



Statemeltt Of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of

Windermere ftydro Hotel united

on the 3 Septe-mber 2820, being a date not more than  14 days before the date Of
the rest>Iution for winding up

'Statement of truth

I believe that the facts stated in this Statement Of Affairs are true.

Full Name

Signed

Dated

=7  2Z= fu c       f i_ T3ffifro.s_C)ru



Windermere Hydro Hdtel Limited
Company Registered Number: 08450216
Statement Of Affairs as at 3 September 2020

of A§setsA i Summa

Assets
Estimated to

Book value                             Rea iise
££

Assets Subject to rixed charge:

Assets subject to floating charge:

L]ueharged assets:
Other Debtors
lnvestinents
Cash at Bank
Intern Loan - Hydro Hotel Limited {CVL)

26'291,00
2.00

65.00
2,466,86i.00

Estiurateti t®aal assets a¥ailabte for preferential ur€d§tors

Signature

NIL
NIL

65.00
13o,gob.oo

130,065,00



Wind€rmere Hydro Hotel Limited
Company REgiste,red Number:  08458216
Statementfof Affairs as at 3 September 2020

8f Li'abilitiesA1 - Sumrfua
Estimated to

Realise
£

Estimated total assets anyailable for preferential creditors {Carried from Page fi)

Liahilities
Preferential Creditoi!s : -

ESSimated ti€ficieney/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Debts secured by floating €harges pro 15 September 2cO3
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Flc>ating Charge Creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry fo"ard).     _
Estimated total assets availab]e for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges post i4 September 2003

E§t§rmated der!t:ienap/§tixp!us ®f assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought down)
Total assets avaiiafoFe to unsg€rsred uredit®rs

unsecuri::vn::Lii[:n;j§:5:ti:;'::t:}::5{exdud'noany5hQffalltofl°atinochargehofders)€;3:2;€g{§§

¥sEimated deficiency/surplus as regards f!®nuprefereiiifeae ereditoFs
{£xduding any shorlfa!} in respect of F.C3s post i4 September 20®3)

Estim ated ddiicienfy/ surplus a§ regards creditors

Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders

ESEimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

5ignafure -:ft  :;:,I -,,--i ----..- TjRIdesteyth

130'065.00

130,065.00

NIL
130,065.00

NIL
i3S,$65.00

NIL
130,065,00

NIL
130,065,00

{5,184,750.00)

(5,184,75.0,00)



rty        rl
=e,

_ua,a`    aE'E
s5i5i:iBggggBgggBg§g58Bggg%gg



gg§g5E



0

?II

cO`Towl:



AD01(eD
Change

Companies House

Company Name:

of Registered Office

CRANFORDS TRUSTEES LIMITED

Company  Number:     09771053

ReceivedforfilinginElectronicFormatonthe:14/11/2018

New Address:

Address

\\ll\\\AV\\ll\l\IN\\NIVA\lVAll\\\l\l\\ll\
X7IOQ7T4

New Address Details

lNTERNATIONALHOUSECONSTANCESTREET
LONDON
ENGLAND
E16 2DQ

TliechangemtheRegisteredOfficedoesnottakeeffectuntiltheRegistrarhasregisteredthisformFor14
Please Note:

h-      .  I _ __ I ^f#^^ ;. +an:atarfiri   fl nerson mav validly Serve anyThe change in the Keglslereu uiiiltj iiu.a .,v. ..[`. .++_ __  _
days,beginnmgwiththedatethatachangeofRegisteredOfficeisregistered,apersonmayvalidly
documentation on the company at its previous Registered Office.

Authorisation
Authenticated

This form was authorised by one of the following:

Director, Secretary, Person Authorised, Liquidator, Administrator, Administrative Receiver, Receiver,
Receiver Manager, Charity Commission Receiver and Manager, CIC Manager, Judicial Factor.

End of Electronically filed document for company Number:         09771053 Page:          1



Companies House
AD01(en

Change of Registered Office Address

Company  Name:         CRANFORDS TRUSTEES LIMITED
Company  Number:     09771053

\1]1\\\]\1\111\1\]\\1\11\1\1\11\\\11\\\1111\[1111\

Received for filing in  Electronic Format on the:11/09/2017              X6ERXKIL

New Address:

New Address Details

48 CHORLEY NEW ROAD
BOLTON
ENGLAND
BL1  4AP

Owthirifepr

Please Note:
ThechangeintheRegisteredOfficedoesnottakeeffectuntiltheRegistrarhasregisteredthisform.For14
days,beginningwiththedatethatachangeofRegisteredOfficeisregistered,apersonmayvalidlyserveany
documentation on the company at its previous Registered Office.

Authorisation
Authenticated

This form was authorised by one of the following:

Director, Secretary, Person Authorised, Liquidator, Administrator, Administrative Receiver, Receiver,
Receiver Manager, Charity Commission Receiver and Manager, CIC Manager, Judicial Factor.

End of Electronicallyfiled document for company Number:         09771053 Page:          1


